D	e	С	1	0	2	0	1	5	1	5	:	1	6	
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--

OP \$40.00 14897330

Dec 10 2015 15:16 DEFILLO & ASSOCI							
Mail documents to be recorded with	Docket No. 1059.018 h required cover sheet information to:						
	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TS ONLY U.S. Patent Office						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cyrille BESSETTES Damien BUCHET Renaud OTHOMENE	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: <u>LATECOERE</u></li> </ol>						
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:							
Assignment	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>135 Rue de Periole</u> City: <u>Toulouse</u> State: Country: <u>France</u> Zip: <u>F-31500</u> Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? Yes X No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)							
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No(s). 14/897,330 filed December 10, 2015 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No(s).						
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Evelyn A. Defillo</li> <li>Registration No. 45,630</li> <li>DEFILLO &amp; ASSOCIATES, INC</li> <li>Address: PO Box 14104</li> <li>City: Clearwater State: FL Zip: 33766</li> <li>DO NOT USE</li> </ul>	<ol> <li>Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X□ Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account. Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ol>						
9. Statement and signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and correct copy of the original document.							
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450, Alexar	Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,						

700518468

PATENT REEL: 037279 FRAME: 0929

#### Assignment

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### ASSIGNOR

Cyrille BESSETTES 1030 Chemin de Laurentie 4, Residence Pradet Buzet sur Tarn France

Damien BUCHET 42 Impasse Soupetard F-31500 Toulouse France

Renaud OTHOMENE 2 Rue Vignemale F-31500 Toulouse France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE

LATECOERE 135 Rue de Periole F-31500 Toulouse France

# PATENT REEL: 037279 FRAME: 0930

U.S. Application No. Assignment

Docket No.: 1059.018

the invention set forth in the application to the **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the **ASSIGNEE** in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promply with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 23 NOVEMBER 2015

Cyrille BESSETTES

Date: 23 NOVERBOR 1075

**Damien BUCHET** 

Date: 13 NOVERBER 2015

Renaud OTHOMENE

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/897,330 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

DOCKET: 1059.018

## CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Assignment Recordation Form Cover. Sheets, for U.S. Patent Application No. 14/897,330 filed December 10, 2015 is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Attn: Assignment Recordation Division, facsimile number (571) 273-0140 on December 10, 2015.

 Evelyn A Defillo

 Name of Person Signing Certification

 Multiple

 December 10, 2015

 Signature

PATENT REEL: 037279 FRAME: 0932

**RECORDED: 12/10/2015**